G
eneralIllum
ination
P
T
P
-D
IA

T5
T5HO
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TWC= Two Circuit Wiring
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
G
eneralIllum
ination
P
T
P
-D
IA
-W
M
Linear Sections and Suspension Location
Photometry
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 1217 1217 1217 1217 1217
10 1110 1069 1103 1044 1064
20 1046 992 987 982 1000
30 902 857 832 873 880
40 733 690 671 645 617
50 469 438 409 430 466
60 91.1 102 179 276 372
70 10.7 11.2 21.1 64.7 106
80 2.45 2.81 3.41 3.77 5.08
90 1.95 2.31 3.04 3.79 4.16
100 88.34 73.39 79.1 100 102
110 177 152 144 194 213
120 263 250 228 262 298
130 344 349 321 305 313
140 408 428 424 391 377
150 474 466 499 484 499
160 533 468 529 570 539
170 538 498 468 488 501
180 589 589 589 589 589
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 76 76 76 76 71 71 71 71 60 60 60 51 51 51 42 42 42 38
1 71 68 66 63 65 63 61 59 54 53 52 46 45 44 37 37 37 34
2 65 60 57 53 60 56 53 50 49 46 44 42 40 39 33 33 33 30
3 60 54 49 46 56 50 46 43 44 41 38 38 36 34 29 29 29 27
4 55 48 43 39 51 45 41 37 39 36 33 34 32 30 25 25 25 24
5 51 43 38 34 47 41 36 33 36 32 29 31 28 26 22 22 22 21
6 47 39 34 30 44 37 32 29 32 29 26 28 25 23 20 20 20 19
7 44 36 30 27 41 34 29 25 30 26 23 26 23 21 18 18 18 17
8 41 33 27 24 38 31 26 23 27 23 21 24 21 19 16 16 16 15
9 38 30 25 21 35 28 24 21 25 21 19 22 19 17 15 15 15 14
10 36 27 23 19 33 26 22 19 23 20 17 20 18 16 13 13 13 13
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 70.3%